discharging fluids were recorded around Lake Bogoria and 
Maji Moto springs. Reservoir temperature estimates using 
Quartz geothermometer temperature range from 115 to 425 
deg C, while the Na/K geothermometer temperature range 
from 122 to 377 deg C.  

Three hundred and thirty-eight (338) random radon and soil 
gas sampling points were established. The radon-220 
distribution, indicate high counts above 3000 cpm in the 
western and south western areas of the prospects. These 
areas include, Arus steam jets, Molo Sirwe and the area to

[...]

concentrations of both aluminium and iron in these water 
samples. These two metal ions together, with Na. K, Ca, and 
Mg, will assist in evaluation of fluid mineral equilibrium 
processes.  

4. RADON AND SOIL GAS SURVEY 

The radon and soil gas sampling points are shown in Figure 
4. Three hundred and thirty-eight (338) random radon and 
soil gas sampling points were established. The following 
parameters were determined and results recorded, radon-220 
and 222, carbon dioxide in the soil gas, and ground 

temperature measured at 0.7 m. The radon-220 distribution